

MHLA110004922014



Order below Exh.114 in RCS No.394/2014

Rajkumar Vs. Prabhavati

By this application plaintiff has requested to exhibit the true copy of voter list filed by him, on the grounds stated in the application. Defendants have filed their say and raised strong objection on several ground. Perused application and say. Heard both the sides. Record shows that plaintiff has filed true copy of voter list at list below **Exh.115/1**. After perusing the said voter list it can be seen that the name of plaintiff is appearing at Sr.No.800 and that of defendant No.3 at Sr.No.806. A voter list is prepared by Election Commission i.e. a Government body after due verification. Therefore, the said document falls within the ambit with public document there is no hurdle in putting exhibit mark on such document. Hence, I pass following order:-

ORDER

1. Application is allowed.
2. The true copy of voter list at list below **Exh.115/1** be exhibited.
3. No order as to costs.

Date :25/06/2024

(Ashish B. Marlecha)
Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),
Nilanga, Dist. Latur.